May 2006   Rev. 3 1/33
33
TSH70,71,72,73,74,75
Rail-to-Rail, Wide-Band, Low-Power Operational Amplifiers
■ 3V, 5V, ±5V specifications
■ 3dB bandwidth: 90MHz
■ Gain bandwidth product: 70MHz
■ Slew rate: 100V/ms

NC
Inv. In.
Non-Inv. In.
Order Codes TSH70,71,72,73,74,75
2/33
1 Order Codes
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Package Packing Marking
TSH70CLT
0°C to 70°C
SOT23-5 Tape & Reel K301
TSH70CD/CDT SO-8 Tube or Tape & Reel 70C
TSH71CD/CDT SO-8 Tube or Tape & Reel 71C
TSH71CPT TSSOP8 (Thin Shrink Outline Package) Tape & Reel 71C
TSH72CD/CDT SO-8 Tube or Tape & Reel 72C
TSH72CPT TSSOP8 (Thin Shrink Outline Package) Tape & Reel 72C
TSH73CD/CDT SO-14 Tube or Tape & Reel 73C
TSH73CPT TSSOP14 (Thin Shrink Outline Package) Tape & Reel 73C
TSH74CD/CDT SO-14 Tube or Tape & Reel 74C
TSH74CPT TSSOP14 (Thin Shrink Outline Package) Tape & Reel 74C
TSH75CD/CDT SO-16 Tube or Tape & Reel 75C
TSH75CPT TSSOP16 (Thin Shrink Outline Package) Tape & Reel 75C
TSH70,71,72,73,74,75 Typical Application: Video Driver
  3/33
2 Typical Application: Video Driver
A typical application for the TSH7x family is that of video driver for driving STi7xxx DAC